
Caribbean Regional Response Team Meeting 
Bayamon, PR; January 23-25, 2024 

 
NAME 

(Please Print) ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL 
Aguirre, Maria EcoElectrica  787-402-3424 

maria.aguirre@ecoelectrica.com  
Alfonso, Arian USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla 

San Juan, PR 00901 
787-729-4338 
arian.alfonso@uscg.mil  

Aloyo, Maria Ocean Point Terminals  340-514-8087 
malayo@opterminals.com  

Arnold, Wade USCG District 7  wade.e.arnold@uscg.mil  
Avila, Alexander PR DNER  939-450-0129 

alexander.avila@drna.pr.gov  
Aviles, David National Response Corporation (NRC)/ 

Republic Services 
PO Box 9022750  
San Juan, PR 00902 

787-396-5231 
daviles@nrcc.com  

Ayala, Jose E. FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-405-8658 
jose.ayala3@fema.dhs.gov  

Benggio, Bradford NOAA 909 SE 1st Ave, Room 714 
Brickell Plaza Federal Building 
Miami, FL 33131 

305-530-7931/305-530-7925/206-849-9923 
954-684-8486 (cell - primary) 
brad.benggio@noaa.gov  

Biss, Justin USCG Sector San Juan 5 Calle Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00959 

843-377-6914 
Justin.J.Biss@uscg.mil  

Blanco, Lara Petroleum Products Supply Road 165 KM 2.4 Lot #80 
Guaynabo, PR 00965 

787-567-9449 
lblanco@petroleumproductss.com  

Cardenas, Joaquin USACE South Atlantic Division 60 Forsyth St, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-562-5155 
404-693-2553 (cell) 
Joaquin.A.Cardenas@usace.army.mil  

Carpio, Sandra DHHS/ASPR 652 Calle Rooselvelt #7 
San Juan, PR 00907 

202-258-6277 
sandra.carpio@hhs.gov  

Coady, Jay NOAA ORR 2234 S. Hobson Ave 
Charleston, SC 29405 

 
Jay.Coady@noaa.gov  

Cruz, Jacob USCG  787-669-7315 
jacob.cruz@uscg.mil  

D’Allassandro, Rich MSRC  732-921-0940 
richd@msrg.org  

Davis, Adam NOAA SSC 7344 Zeigler Blvd. 
Mobile, AL 36608 

206-549-7759 
adam.davis@noaa.gov  

Dejesus-Vega, Miguel USCG Atlantic Strike Team  786-872-1719 
miguel.a.dejesusvega@uscg.mil  

Galloway, Joshua USCG NPFC  202-738-0820 
Joshua.j.galloway2@uscg.mil  

Garcia Jr., Alfonso VI DPNR Fish & Wildlife 45 Mars Hill 
Frederiksted, St. Croix, VI 00840 

340-773-1082, x. 2225 
alfonso.garcia@dpnr.vi.gov  
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NAME 

(Please Print) ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL 
Garcia, Gilberto J. MSRC  787-221-0123/340-513-3454 

garciag@msrc.org  
Glenn, Keith EPA  732-321-4454 

glenn.keith@epa.gov  
Gonzalez, Jose MSRC 90 Ave Rio Hondo, PMB 391 

Bayamon, PR 00961 
939-231-1829/787-406-2234 
Gonzalez@msrc.org / msrc26@gmail.com  

Gonzalez, Marie DHS/FEMA PO Box 70105 
San Juan, PR 00936 

787-296-3500 
787-307-7525 
marie.gonzalez@fema.dhs.gov  

Griffin, Sean NOAA Aguadilla, PR 787-667-7750 
Sean.Griffin@noaa.gov  

Grullón, Antony USCG Atlantic Strike Team 5614 Doughboy Loop 
Fort Dix, NJ 08640 

609-752-1794 
Antony.Grullon@uscg.mil  

Gwilliam, Evan DOI/NPS/Christiansted National 
Historic Site 

1200 Church Street #100 
Christiansted, St. Croix, VI 00820 

340-626-2169 
evan_gwilliam@nps.gov  

Hahn, Daniel NOAA  727-421-0724 
daniel.hahn@noaa.gov  

Heneghan, John US DOT/PHMSA Hazmat Safety 230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 2100 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-832-1135 
John.Heneghan@dot.gov  

Hoppe, Shawna EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave. 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-321-6652 
hoppe.shawna@epa.gov  

Jimenez, Chris EPA Region 2  732-906-6847 
jimenez.christopher@epa.gov  

Jimenez, Nilda M. PR DRNA (DNER) San Jose Industrial Park 
1375 Ave Ponce de Leon 
San Juan, PR 00926 

787-645-5593 
njimenez@drna.pr.gov  

Lavigne, Richard USCG District 7, RRT Co-Chair  305-415-7138 
richard.j.lavigne@uscg.mil  

Lopez, Emmanuel DOD Defense Coordinating Element Hacienda San Jose 
Caguas, PR 

719-375-4792 
emmanuel.lopez18.mil@army.mil  

Lopez, Felix 
 

DOI/US FWS PO Box 491 
Boqueron, PR 00622 

305-304-1128 
felix_lopez@fws.gov  

Loughran, Lori USCG District 7  305-498-2526 
lori.a.loughran2@uscg.mil  

Lucarino, Kelli US EPA Region 2 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837 

908-421-2628 
lucarino.kelli@epa.gov  

Martin, Matthew RAC REMPEITC Caribe USCG HQ 480-202-5180 
mmartin@racrempeitc.org  

McBride, Cody FEMA  718-290-0644 
Dakotah.mcbride@fema.dhs.gov  
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(Please Print) ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL 
Menendez, Melvin EcoElectrica  787-487-6042 

melvin.menendez@ecoelectrica.com  
Mercado, Emilio USCG District 7 909 SE 1st Ave 

Miami, FL 33131 
856-449-8704 
emilio.j.mercado@uscg.mil  

Muse, Katlyn Tri-State Bird Rescue 170 Possum Hollow Road 
Newark, DE 19711 

302-737-9543, x. 121 
kmuse@tristatebird.org  

Nogueras, Alfredo OSHA Puerto Area Office B7 Tabonuco St, Suite 1105 
Guaynabo, PR 00968 

787-277-1560 
nogueras.alfredo@dol.gov  

Ojeda, Emmanuel PR DNER  939-940-0128 
emmanuel.ojeda@drna.pr.gov  

Pellot, Edgar FEMA  202-718-1902 
Edgar.Pellot@fema.dhs.gov   

Plotkin, Julia USVI DPNR  210-838-3375 
julia.plotkin@dpnr.vi.gov  

Rivera, Glory A. HHS/ASPR/RRD RR-2, Box 5826 
Manati, PR 00674 

202-746-2269 
glory.riverapagan@hhs.gov  

Rivera-Torres, Yaritza NOAA Marine Debris Program Urb. Bellas Lomas 
833 Calle Providencia 
Mayaguez, PR 00682 

202-770-8227 
yaritza.rivera@noaa.gov 
yaritzarivera@gmail.com  

Rodriguez, Angel PR DRNA (DNER) PO Box 11488 
Santurce, PR 00910 

787-767-8181 
angelrodriguez@jca.pr.gov  

Sala, Jose HHS/ASPR/RRD  202-549-2199 
jose.sala@hhs.gov  

Sasso, Johann USACE 383 Roosevelt Ave, Suite 201 
San Juan, PR 00918 

787-586-2439 
johann.m.sasso@usace.army.mil  

Spoerl, Tim MSRC  757-619-1293 
spoerl@msrc.org  

Stanley, Joyce DOI 100 Alabama, Bldg 1921 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

404-852-5414 
Joyce_Stanley@ios.doi.gov  

Thomas, Jean-Pierre Ocean Point Terminals 1 Estate Hope 
St. Croix, VI 

340-244-0668 
jthomas@opterminals.com  

Tollinchi, Olwing PR DNER  939-450-0108 
olwing.tollinchi@drna.pr.gov  

Torres, Ismael USCG Sector San Juan 
Security Specialist, Port Recovery 

5 Calle La Puntilla 
San Juan, PR 00901 

787-289-2080 
939-417-8172 
ismael.torres@uscg.mil  

Touw, Steve EPA Region 2, CRRT Coordinator 2890 Woodbridge Ave 
Edison, NJ 08837-3679 

732-906-6900 (o) 
908-420-4458 (cell) 
touw.steve@epa.gov  
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NAME 

(Please Print) ORGANIZATION MAILING ADDRESS PHONE & EMAIL 
Vega-Rodriguez, Maria PR DRNA (DNER) 37 Urb Lakeview Estates 

Caguas, PR 00725 
787-502-1445 
maria.vega@drna.pr.gov  

Wakefield, Joyce Ocean Point Terminals 1 Estate Hope  
Christiansted VI 00820 

340-690-5296 
jwakefield@opterminals.com   

Zambrana, LCDR Gabriella USCG-D7, District Response Advisory 
Team 

 305-415-7072 
Gabriella.Z.Zambrana@uscg.mil  
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